RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR CAPITAL 
PROGRAM AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

NO. 2016-76 

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2014, the City of Commerce City (“City”) entered into a contract with 
CH2MHill Engineers, Inc. (“Contractor”) in the amount of three hundred seventy-five thousand two 
hundred forty-eight dollars ($375,248.00) for the provision of capital program management services for 
initiative 2K-funded capital projects (“Contract”);  

WHEREAS, the competitively procured Contract anticipated a two-year scope of phased work, 
with three annual renewal options and on-call services to complete the voter-approved capital